ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance
Florida Modified - 2021 v. 01.00 (07-01-2021)

Transaction Identification Data, for which the Company assumes no liability as set forth in
Commitment Condition 5.e.:

Issuing Agent: Town & Country Title Guaranty of, Hollywood, INC.

Issuing Office:

Issuing Office’s ALTA® Registry ID:

Commitment Number: 110868710

Issuing Office File Number: 8256

Property Address: 8256 Dafoe Street, Port Charlotte, FL 33981

Revision Number:

SCHEDULE A
1. Commitment Date: August 05, 2025 at 8:00 a.m.

2. Policy to be issued:
a. | |ALTA® Owner’s Policy

Proposed Insured: A Natural Person or Legal Entity to be Designated
Proposed Amount of Insurance: $1,000.00
The estate or interest to be insured: See Item 3 below

b. |_|ALTA® Loan Policy

Proposed Insured:

Proposed Amount of Insurance: $

The estate or interest to be insured:
C. |_|ALTA® Loan Policy

Proposed Insured:
Proposed Amount of Insurance: $ The
estate or interest to be insured:

3. The estate or interest in the Land at the Commitment Date is:

Fee Simple

4, The Title is, at the Commitment Date, vested in:

Ceres Consulting, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

5. The Land is described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof
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Issuing Office File Number: 8256

SCHEDULE B, PART I—Requirements

All of the following Requirements must be met:

1.

The Proposed Insured must notify the Company in writing of the hame of any party not referred to in
this Commitment who will obtain an interest in the Land or who will make a loan on the Land. The
Company may then make additional Requirements or Exceptions.

Pay the agreed amount for the estate or interest to be insured.
Pay the premiums, fees, and charges for the Policy to the Company.

Documents satisfactory to the Company that convey the Title or create the Mortgage to be insured, or
both, must be properly authorized, executed, delivered, and recorded in the Public Records.

a) Warranty Deed from Ceres Consulting, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, to A Natural
Person or Legal Entity to be Designated. In connection with said deed, we will further require
regarding the grantor:

i. Production of a copy of the articles of organization and operating agreement if adopted, with
an affidavit affixed thereto that it is a true copy of the articles of organization and operating
agreement, and all amendments thereto (the "Enabling Documents"), and that the limited
liability company has not been dissolved;

ii. That said deed shall be executed by all of the members, unless the articles of organization
provide that the company shall be governed by managers, then said deed shall be executed by
all of the managers;

iii. If the Enabling Documents authorize less than all of the members, or managers as the case
may be, to execute a conveyance, then said deed may be executed by such members or
managers as are authorized by the articles of organization and operating agreement to execute
a conveyance, together with any documentary evidence which may be necessary to show the
authority of the parties executing the deed to bind the limited liability company;

iv. Should any member, or manager if applicable, be other than a natural person, we will
require proof of good standing as well as documentation of authority of the person to
execute documents on its behalf;

v. Certificate from the Secretary of State (or other governmental agency designated for the
filing of the Enabling Documents) of said limited liability company's domicile, showing the
limited liability company to have been formed prior to the date of acquisition, together with
proof as to the current status of said limited liability company;
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vi. Documentary evidence in recordable form, showing compliance with all requirements
regarding conveying company property contained in the Enabling Documents; and

vii. The Company reserves the right to amend the commitment, including but not limited to,
the addition of further requirements and/or exceptions as it deems necessary based upon a
review of any of the documentation required above.

5. Proof of payment of any and all South Gulf Cove Homeowners Association, Inc. liens and/or
assessments against the land described in Schedule A (including, but not limited to, any special
assessments or payments due to others such as master associations).

6. Satisfactory verification from appropriate governmental authorities that any and all unrecorded
Special Taxing District Liens, City and County Special Assessment Liens, MSBU Assessment Liens,
Impact Fees, and Water, Sewer and Trash Removal Charges, have been paid.

7. Proof of payment of taxes and assessments for the year 2024, and prior years, plus any penalties and
interest.

Note: The following is for informational purposes only and is given without assurance or guarantee: 2024
taxes show PAID. The gross amount is $533.92 for Tax Identification No. 412116253010.

8. If the amount of insurance to be issued exceeds the authority of the agent under the existing Agency
Agreement with the Company, the Company requires that the agent obtain specific underwriting
approval from First American.

NOTE: The name or names of the proposed insured(s) and/or the amount of requested insurance under
the Owner's/Loan Policy to be issued must be furnished and this Commitment is subject to such further
exceptions and/or requirements as may then be deemed necessary.

NOTE: Because the land appears of record to be unencumbered, the Company requires that the affirmative
declarations of the title affidavit, which includes a representation that there are no mortgages or other liens
against the land whether recorded or not recorded, be properly emphasized before execution. Just as in all
transactions, every seller/borrower must be encouraged to disclose any off record encumbrance, lien, or other
matter that may affect title before the Company is willing to rely upon the representations contained within
the title affidavit.

NOTE: The following conveyance(s) have been recorded within the last 24 months:

None

NOTE: Florida Statutes, Sections 692.201-692.205, “Conveyances to Foreign Entities” (the “Statute”),
effective July 1, 2023, prohibits ownership of certain real property by certain foreign parties. Pursuant to
such Statute, at the time of purchase of real property in Florida, each Buyer must provide an Affidavit that
the proposed Insured is not a foreign principal from a foreign country of concern that is restricted from
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acquiring the Land set forth on Schedule A. In compliance with the statute, Florida Real Estate Commission
adopted Rule 61J2-10.200, F.A.C., which established the approved forms for such Affidavits (one for
natural persons and one for entities). These affidavits will be provided upon request. Any loss or damage
incurred as a result of a violation of this Statute is excluded from coverage under the terms of a title
insurance policy. Further, the Company will not knowingly close or insure a transaction that violates this
Statute.

9.  This transaction may be subject to a Geographic Targeting Order ("GTO") issued pursuant to the Bank
Secrecy Act. Information necessary to comply with the GTO must be provided prior to the closing. This
transaction will not be insured until this information is submitted, reviewed and found to be complete.
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Issuing Office File Number: 8256
SCHEDULE B, PART II—Exceptions

Some historical land records contain Discriminatory Covenants that are illegal and
unenforceable by law. This Commitment and the Policy treat any Discriminatory Covenant in a
document referenced in Schedule B as if each Discriminatory Covenant is redacted,
repudiated, removed, and not republished or recirculated. Only the remaining provisions of the
document will be excepted from coverage.

The Policy will not insure against loss or damage resulting from the terms and conditions of any lease or
easement identified in Schedule A, and will include the following Exceptions unless cleared to the
satisfaction of the Company:

1. Defects, liens, encumbrances, adverse claims or other matters, if any, created, first appearing in the
Public Records or attaching subsequent to the Effective Date but prior to the date the proposed
insured acquires for value of record the estate or interest or mortgage thereon covered by this
Commitment.

2.  Any rights, interests, or claims of parties in possession of the land not shown by the Public Records.

3. Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that
would be disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the land.

4.  Any lien, for services, labor, or materials in connection with improvements, repairs or renovations
provided before, on, or after Date of Policy, not shown by the Public Records.

5.  Any dispute as to the boundaries caused by a change in the location of any water body within or
adjacent to the Land prior to Date of Policy, and any adverse claim to all or part of the Land that is, at
Date of Policy, or was previously under water.

6.  Taxes or special assessments not shown as liens in the Public Records or in the records of the local
tax collecting authority, at Date of Policy.

7. Any minerals or mineral rights leased, granted or retained by current or prior owners.

8.  Taxes and assessments for the year 2025 and subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable.
NOTES FOR STANDARD EXCEPTIONS: Standard Exceptions for parties in possession, for mechanics
liens, and for taxes or special assessments not shown as liens in the public records shall be deleted
upon receipt of an acceptable Non-Lien and Possession Affidavit establishing who is in possession of
the lands, that there are no liens or encumbrances upon the lands other than as set forth in the
Commitment, that no improvements to the lands have been made within the past 90 days or are
contemplated to be made before closing that will not be paid in full, and that there are no unrecorded
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taxes or assessments that are not shown as existing liens in the public records. Any Policies issued
hereunder may be subject to a Special Exception for matters disclosed by said affidavit.

Standard Exception(s) for questions of survey may be deleted upon receipt and review of a properly
certified Survey meeting the Florida Minimum Technical Standards for all land surveys dated no more
than 90 days prior to closing or such other proof as may be acceptable to the Company. Any Policies
issued hereunder may be subject to a Special Exception for matters disclosed by said survey or proof.

The Standard Exception for any minerals or mineral rights leased, granted or retained by current or prior
owners is hereby deleted.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Restrictions, dedications, conditions, reservations, easements and other matters shown on the plat of
PORT CHARLOTTE SUBDIVISION SECTION NINETY THREE, as recorded in Plat Book 9, Page(s) 1A,
including, but not limited to, provisions for the following: Lot line easements are as follows: Easements
for the installation and maintenance of public utilities and drainage facilities reserved along (1) a 20
foot strip along the lot lines abutting and adjacent to Drainage Right and Waterways and (2) a 10 foot
strip along the rear of each lot and a 6 foot strip along the sides of each lot, except where the side lot
line is coincident with a street right of way line, but deleting any covenant, condition or restriction
indicating a preference, limitation or discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial
status or national origin to the extent such covenants, conditions or restrictions violate 42 USC 3604(c).

Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded in Book 337, Page 990; as amended in
Book 338, Page 559; Book 341, Page 523; Book 551, Page 968; as affected by Partial Assignment of
Right to Enforce Deed Restrictions recorded in Book 1340, Page 1036; as further amended in Book
1771, Page 654; Book 3019, Page 910; Book 3545, Page 1467; Book 4410, Page 541; Instrument No.
3304241; Instrument No. 3531147; Instrument No. 3532449 and Instrument No. 3547453, including,
but not limited to, provisions for building setback lines and/or easements as follows: Setbacks are as
follows: 25 feet from front; canal and rear lot lines 20 feet; 7.5 feet from side lot lines; 15 feet for pool
cage; but deleting any covenant, condition or restriction indicating a preference, limitation or
discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin to the
extent such covenants, conditions or restrictions violate 42 USC 3604(c). Note: This document includes
provisions for a private charge or assessments.

Notice of Covenant Revitalization for South Gulf Cove recorded in Book 3545, Page 1731.
Assignments of Easements recorded in Book 539, Page 685; Book 670, Page 1659; Book 1348, Page
2008; Book 1371, Page 1265; Book 1602, Page 1169; Book 1371, Page 1263 and Book 4218, Page
1570.

Notice of Architectural Review Authority, Requirement and Fee for South Gulf Cove Homeowners
Association, Inc. recorded in Book 2677, Page 178; Book 2954, Page 368 and Book 3847, Page 747.

Notice of Architectural Guidelines, Restrictions and Conditions for All Residential Homes in South Gulf
Cove recorded in Book 2795, Page 1376 and Book 3046, Page 1846.
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https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XvOlHoXTvuD5UDRxsH7WinI%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_12f_4218_1570
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XhY4KT0WLAnD2Ov1Pbq68P8%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_13_2677_178
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XnJi5rCReGbHEtsrBdF3PDI%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_13a_2954_368
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XiIeKte4JBF4cgeUcfDLs6Q%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_13b_3847_747
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5Xtv52g%2BeEU%2BfTVsgy%2BUfDmg%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_14_2795_1376
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5Xgp0PXtQZ9i%2FGN4G%2F6WMWmk%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_14a_3046_1846

15.

16.

17.

18.

ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance
Florida Modified - 2021 v. 01.00 (07-01-2021)

Utility Escrow Transfer Agreement recorded in Book 1665, Page 1539 and re-recorded in Book 1669,
Page 2092.

Notice of Architectural Guidelines, Restrictions and Conditions for all Residential Homes in South Gulf
Cove recorded in Book 4028, Page 644.

Lien for payment of assessments for Street and Drainage Municipal Service imposed pursuant to
Resolution No. 2019-083 of Charlotte County recorded in Book 4458, Page 1382.

Resolution No. 2013-076 as recorded in Book 3814, Page 1835.

Note: All of the recording information contained herein refers to the Public Records of CHARLOTTE
County, Florida, unless otherwise indicated. Any reference herein to a Book and Page or Instrument
Number is a reference to the Official Record Books of said county, unless indicated to the contrary.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and

ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.
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https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5Xq%2B9%2BxWTmfY6Hxwym5tN7dY%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_15_1665_1539
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XthZpzQfG94zesDyP2%2BY7AU%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_15a_1669_2092
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XthZpzQfG94zesDyP2%2BY7AU%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_15a_1669_2092
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5XrltQWDvZN917jkodm8wPWU%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_16_4028_644
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5Xs3iE7crvBOdzbNV6EiKQeA%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_17_4458_1382
https://agency.myfirstam.com/ViewUnsecuredDocument.aspx?ID=qsWfXI%2FZ%2BJNK%2FT3UU7z5Xnpw8D9axP2gmwV9NDICtF8%3D&FON=g696y2IuzkNlvWqOAI2GaA%3D%3D&AFN=DG%2BZZ%2Bn4xuyOocdOvoJGPw%3D%3D&MIME=.pdf&Mode=BOPS&UploadedFileName=SP-Exceptions_18_3814_1835
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Notices — Where Sent

All notices required to be given the Company and any statement in writing required to be furnished the
Company shall include the number of this policy and shall be addressed to the Company, Attention:
Claims Department, 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707 (claims.nic@firstam.com).

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and

ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.

Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.
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First American Title Insurance Company
PO Box 776123

Chicago, IL 60677-6123

Phn - (727)549-3200

Fax - (866)265-4386

August 14, 2025

Re: File #110868710
Property Address: 8256 Dafoe Street, Port Charlotte, FL 33981

REISSUE CREDIT NOTICE

Issued by

First American Title Insurance Company

YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO A REDUCED PREMIUM FOR TITLE INSURANCE IF THIS OFFICE IS
PROVIDED WITH A PRIOR OWNER'S POLICY INSURING THE SELLER OR MORTGAGOR IN THE
CURRENT TRANSACTION.

The purpose of this letter is to provide you with important information regarding the title insurance
premium that has been or will be charged in connection with this transaction.

Eligibility for a discounted title insurance premium will depend on:

REFINANCE TRANSACTIONS:
To qualify for a reduced premium for title insurance you must provide our office with a copy of your
prior owner’s policy of title insurance insuring your title to the above-referenced property.

SALES TRANSACTIONS:

To qualify for a reduced premium for title insurance you must provide our office with a copy of your
(or your seller’s) prior owner’s policy of title insurance insuring your title to the above referenced
property. The effective date of the prior owner’s policy must be less than three years old or the
property insured by the policy must be unimproved (except roads, bridges, drainage facilities and
utilities are not considered improvements for this purpose).

To qualify for the reduced rate, you or your representative may hand deliver, mail or fax a copy of the
prior owner’s policy of title insurance to your First American issuing agent conducting your settlement
prior to closing, although we will accept the prior policy up to 5 working days after the closing date of
your transaction.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and

ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.

Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.
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EXHIBIT A

The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of CHARLOTTE, State of Florida, and is
described as follows:

Lot 3, Block 4950, PORT CHARLOTTE SUBDIVISION SECTION NINETY THREE, according to the plat
thereof, recorded in Plat Book 9, Page 1A, of the Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and

ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.
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ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
issued by
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

NOTICE

IMPORTANT—READ CAREFULLY: THIS COMMITMENT IS AN OFFER TO ISSUE ONE OR MORE TITLE
INSURANCE POLICIES. ALL CLAIMS OR REMEDIES SOUGHT AGAINST THE COMPANY INVOLVING THE
CONTENT OF THIS COMMITMENT OR THE POLICY MUST BE BASED SOLELY IN CONTRACT.

THIS COMMITMENT IS NOT AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE, REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF TITLE, LEGAL
OPINION, OPINION OF TITLE, OR OTHER REPRESENTATION OF THE STATUS OF TITLE. THE
PROCEDURES USED BY THE COMPANY TO DETERMINE INSURABILITY OF THE TITLE, INCLUDING ANY
SEARCH AND EXAMINATION, ARE PROPRIETARY TO THE COMPANY, WERE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE COMPANY, AND CREATE NO EXTRACONTRACTUAL LIABILITY TO ANY PERSON,
INCLUDING A PROPOSED INSURED.

THE COMPANY’'S OBLIGATION UNDER THIS COMMITMENT IS TO ISSUE A POLICY TO A PROPOSED
INSURED IDENTIFIED IN SCHEDULE A IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS
COMMITMENT. THE COMPANY HAS NO LIABILITY OR OBLIGATION INVOLVING THE CONTENT OF THIS
COMMITMENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON.

COMMITMENT TO ISSUE POLICY

Subject to the Notice; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and the
Commitment Conditions, First American Title Insurance Company, a Nebraska Corporation (the
“Company”), commits to issue the Policy according to the terms and provisions of this Commitment. This
Commitment is effective as of the Commitment Date shown in Schedule A for each Policy described in
Schedule A, only when the Company has entered in Schedule A both the specified dollar amount as the
Proposed Amount of Insurance and the name of the Proposed Insured.

If all of the Schedule B, Part I—Requirements have not been met within 180 days after the Commitment
Date, this Commitment terminates and the Company’s liability and obligation end.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.
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COMMITMENT CONDITIONS

1.  DEFINITIONS

a. “Discriminatory Covenant”: Any covenant, condition, restriction, or limitation that is
unenforceable under applicable law because it illegally discriminates against a class of
individuals based on personal characteristics such as race, color, religion, sex, sexual
orientation, gender identity, familial status, disability, national origin, or other legally
protected class.

b. “Knowledge” or “Known”: Actual knowledge or actual notice, but not constructive notice
imparted by the Public Records.

C. “Land”: The land described in Item 5 of Schedule A and improvements located on that land that
by State law constitute real property. The term “Land” does not include any property beyond
that described in Schedule A, nor any right, title, interest, estate, or easement in any abutting
street, road, avenue, alley, lane, right-of-way, body of water, or waterway, but does not modify
or limit the extent that a right of access to and from the Land is to be insured by the Policy.

d. “Mortgage”: A mortgage, deed of trust, trust deed, security deed, or other real property security
instrument, including one evidenced by electronic means authorized by law.

e. “Policy”: Each contract of title insurance, in a form adopted by the American Land Title
Association, issued or to be issued by the Company pursuant to this Commitment.

f. “Proposed Amount of Insurance”: Each dollar amount specified in Schedule A as the Proposed
Amount of Insurance of each Policy to be issued pursuant to this Commitment.

g. “Proposed Insured”: Each person identified in Schedule A as the Proposed Insured of each Policy
to be issued pursuant to this Commitment.

h.  “Public Records”: The recording or filing system established under State statutes in effect at the
Commitment Date under which a document must be recorded or filed to impart
constructive notice of matters relating to the Title to a purchaser for value without
Knowledge. The term “Public Records” does not include any other recording or filing system,
including any pertaining to environmental remediation or protection, planning, permitting,
zoning, licensing, building, health, public safety, or national security matters.

i “State”: The state or commonwealth of the United States within whose exterior boundaries the
Land is located. The term “State” also includes the District of Columbia, the
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Guam.

j- “Title”: The estate or interest in the Land identified in Item 3 of Schedule A.

2. If all of the Schedule B, Part I—Requirements have not been met within the time period specified in
the Commitment to Issue Policy, this Commitment terminates and the Company’s liability and
obligation end.

3.  The Company’s liability and obligation is limited by and this Commitment is not valid without:
the Notice;

the Commitment to Issue Policy;

the Commitment Conditions;

Schedule A;

Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; and

Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and

a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

@mpon Ty

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.
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COMPANY’S RIGHT TO AMEND The Company may amend this Commitment at any time. If the

Company amends this Commitment to add a defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim, or other
matter recorded in the Public Records prior to the Commitment Date, any liability of the Company is
limited by Commitment Condition 5. The Company is not liable for any other amendment to this
Commitment.

5. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
a.

6.

The Company’s liability under Commitment Condition 4 is limited to the Proposed Insured’s
actual expense incurred in the interval between the Company’s delivery to the Proposed Insured
of the Commitment and the delivery of the amended Commitment, resulting from the Proposed
Insured’s good faith reliance to:

i comply with the Schedule B, Part I—Requirements;

ii. eliminate, with the Company’s written consent, any Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; or

iii.  acquire the Title or create the Mortgage covered by this Commitment.

The Company is not liable under Commitment Condition 5.a. if the Proposed Insured
requested the amendment or had Knowledge of the matter and did not notify the Company
about it in writing.

The Company is only liable under Commitment Condition 4 if the Proposed Insured would not
have incurred the expense had the Commitment included the added matter when the
Commitment was first delivered to the Proposed Insured.

The Company’s liability does not exceed the lesser of the Proposed Insured’s actual expense
incurred in good faith and described in Commitment Condition 5.a. or the Proposed Amount of
Insurance.

The Company is not liable for the content of the Transaction Identification Data, if any.

The Company is not obligated to issue the Policy referred to in this Commitment unless all of
the Schedule B, Part I—Requirements have been met to the satisfaction of the Company.

The Company’s liability is further limited by the terms and provisions of the Policy to be issued
to the Proposed Insured.

LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY MUST BE BASED ON THIS COMMITMENT; CHOICE OF LAW AND
CHOICE OF FORUM

a.

b.

Only a Proposed Insured identified in Schedule A, and no other person, may make a claim
under this Commitment.

Any claim must be based in contract under the State law of the State where the Land is
located and is restricted to the terms and provisions of this Commitment. Any litigation or
other proceeding brought by the Proposed Insured against the Company must be filed only
in a State or federal court having jurisdiction.

This Commitment, as last revised, is the exclusive and entire agreement between the parties
with respect to the subject matter of this Commitment and supersedes all prior commitment
negotiations, representations, and proposals of any kind, whether written or oral, express or
implied, relating to the subject matter of this Commitment.

The deletion or modification of any Schedule B, Part II—Exception does not constitute an
agreement or obligation to provide coverage beyond the terms and provisions of this
Commitment or the Policy.

Any amendment or endorsement to this Commitment must be in writing and
authenticated by a person authorized by the Company.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B,
Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be
in electronic form.
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When the Policy is issued, all liability and obligation under this Commitment will end and the
Company’s only liability will be under the Policy.

7. IF THIS COMMITMENT IS ISSUED BY AN ISSUING AGENT The issuing agent is the Company’s agent
only for the limited purpose of issuing title insurance commitments and policies. The issuing agent is
not the Company’s agent for closing, settlement, escrow, or any other purpose.

8. PRO-FORMA POLICY The Company may provide, at the request of a Proposed Insured, a pro-forma
policy illustrating the coverage that the Company may provide. A pro-forma policy neither reflects
the status of Title at the time that the pro-forma policy is delivered to a Proposed Insured,

nor is

it a commitment to insure.

0. CLAIMS PROCEDURES This Commitment incorporates by reference all Conditions for making a claim
in the Policy to be issued to the Proposed Insured. Commitment Condition 9 does not modify the
limitations of liability in Commitment Conditions 5 and 6.

10. ARBITRATION
The Policy contains an arbitration clause as follows:

a.

This page is only

All claims and disputes arising out of or relating to this policy, including any service or other
matter in connection with issuing this policy, any breach of a policy provision, or any other
claim or dispute arising out of or relating to the transaction giving rise to this policy, may be
submitted to binding arbitration only when agreed to by both the Company and the Insured.
Arbitration must be conducted pursuant to the Title Insurance Arbitration Rules of the
American Land Title Association ("ALTA Rules”). The ALTA Rules are available online at
www.alta.org/arbitration. The ALTA Rules incorporate, as appropriate to a particular
dispute, the Consumer Arbitration Rules and Commercial Arbitration Rules of the American
Arbitration Association ("AAA Rules”). The AAA Rules are available online at www.adr.org.

If there is a final judicial determination that a request for particular relief cannot be
arbitrated in accordance with this Condition 18 (Condition 17 of the Loan Policy), then only
that request for particular relief may be brought in court. All other requests for relief remain
subject to this Condition 18 (Condition 17 of the Loan Policy).

Fees will be allocated in accordance with the applicable AAA Rules. The results of
arbitration will be binding upon the parties. The arbitrator may consider, but is not bound by,
rulings in prior arbitrations involving different parties. The arbitrator is bound by rulings in
prior arbitrations involving the same parties to the extent required by law. The arbitrator
must issue a written decision sufficient to explain the findings and conclusions on which the
award is based. Judgment upon the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any
State or federal court having jurisdiction.

a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This
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First American TaxSource™ Report
8256 Dafoe St, Port Charlotte, FL 33981

APN: 412116253010
Owner Name: Ceres Consulting Llc

Mailing Address: 4309 Crayton Rd, Naples, FL 34103

Assessed Values

Assd Year. 2024

Land Value: $20,400
Improvement Value:

Total Value: $20,400
Total Taxable Value: $20,400

Tax Agency 1 Of 1

Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Charlotte County Tax Collector
18500 Murdock Circle

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Mailing Address:

18500 Murdock Circle

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Pay To:
Agency Phone:

URL:
Agency Comments:

Charlotte County Tax Collector
(941) 743-1350

https://charlotte.county-taxes.com/public
Discounts For Paying Taxes Early = 4% If Paid By November 30Th, 3% If Paid By December 31St, 2% If Paid By January 31St, 1% If

Report Issued Date: 08/13/2025

Reference ID: 49ccf2b6849f4|439c6f4b-634c-481e-8e9b-
1b6186860edb

Legal:

Land Use:

TRA Code:

District:

Exemption Type:
Exemption Amount:

Agency Type:
Agency Code:
Current Tax Year.
Tax Year Date:
Tax Year Type:

Tax Bill Release Date:
Duplicate Bill Required:
Duplicate Bill Fee:

Order Number. 753001136
Alt Tax ID: 00694611778032

Pch 093 4950 0003 Port Charlotte Sec93
BIk4950 Lt 3 871/1352 1143/416 1194/335
2663/1864 4556/2092

Vacant -Residential Land

006

County

1201500000

2024
1/1/2024-12/31/2024
Calendar

10/20
Yes
$1/Parcel

Paid By February 28Th . Gross Amount Of Taxes Are Due By March 31St. Tax Certificate Sales Are Held On Or Before 6/1.

Tax Bill Details
2024 Taxes - Annual

Due Date Inst Tax Type
11/01/2024 1st Annual
Total:

Assessment Details

Code Description
Charlotte County
Greater Charlotte Lighting

Law Enforcement

Stump Pass

Amount Status Pd Amt
$533.92 Paid $512.56
$533.92

West Coast Inland Navigation

Environmentally Sensitive Lands

Charlotte County School Board

Southwest Fl Water Management

Ad Valorem-Subtotal

Datdlree

© 2025 First American Financial Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. NYSE: FAF

As Of Date : 08/13/2025
Bill # : #999-00009197

Certificate # :
Date Paid Delinquent After  Penalty Balance Due  ESt:Good
Thru Date

11/19/2024 03/31/2025 $0.00
Type Amount
Ad Valorem $65.05
Ad Valorem $2.73
Ad Valorem $23.05
Ad Valorem $2.13
Ad Valorem $0.42
Ad Valorem $2.15
Ad Valorem $128.81
Ad Valorem $2.05
Calculated Subtotal $226.39
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Charlotte Co Fire Rescue Dept
South Gulf Cove S&D-Cap-Sidewalks
South Gulf Cove St & Dr-Maint

So Gulf Cove Waterway Ben Unit
West Charlotte Stormwater Util

Non-Ad Valorem-Subtotal

Tax Redemption

Redemption Amt1 Through Date

No tax redemption found.

Order Comments

Current Year Taxes:
Other Taxes:

®
Data l ree © 2025 First American Financial Corporation and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. NYSE: FAF

Redemption Amt2

Non-Ad Valorem
Non-Ad Valorem
Non-Ad Valorem
Non-Ad Valorem
Non-Ad Valorem

Calculated Subtotal

Through Date Redemption Amt3

$111.79
$41.00
$105.00
$25.00
$24.74

$307.53

Through Date

PAGE 2 OF 2



Disclaimer: This report: (i) is not an insured product or service or an abstract, legal opinion or a representation of the condition of title to real
property, and (ii) is issued exclusively for the benefit of First American Data Tree LLC (Data Tree) customers and may not be used or relied upon by
any other person. Estimated property values are: (i) based on available data; (ii) are not guaranteed or warranted; (iii) do not constitute an appraisal;
and (iv) should not be relied upon in lieu of an appraisal. Data Tree does not represent or warrant that the information is complete or free from
error, and expressly disclaims any liability to any person or entity for loss or damage caused by errors or omissions in the report.

This report is not title insurance. Pursuant to S. 627.7843, Florida statutes, the maximum liability of the issuer of this property information report for
errors or omissions in this property information report is limited to the amount paid for this property information report, and is further limited to
the person(s) expressly identified by name in the property information report as the recipient(s) of the property information report.

This report: (i) is not an insured product or service or an abstract, legal opinion or a representation of the condition of title to real property; (ii) is
issued exclusively for the benefit of the applicant therefor and may not be used or relied upon by any other person; (iii) may not be reproduced in
any manner without the prior written consent of First American. First American does not represent or warrant that the information herein is
complete or free from error, and expressly disclaims any liability to any person or entity for loss or damage caused by errors or omissions in the
report regardless of whether such errors or omissions result from negligence, accident, or other cause.



Search > Account Summary

Real Estate Account #412116253010

Owner: Situs: Parcel details f 5 3
CERES CONSULTING LLC 8256 DAFOE ST GIST u Get bills by email
PORT CHARLOTTE  Property Appraiser )

Amount Due

Your account is paid in full. There is nothing due at this time.
Your most recent payment was made on 11/19/2024 for $512.56.

Account History

BILL AMOUNT DUE STATUS ACTION
2024 Annuat it D $0.00  Paid $512.56 11/19/2024 Receipt #999-00009197 (= Print (PDF)
2023 AnnuatBilt O $0.00  Paid $515.69 11/17/2023 Receipt #999-00015118 = Print (PDF)
2022 Annuat it (D $0.00  Paid $417.09 11/23/2022 Receipt #999-00017916 = Print (PDF)
2021 AnnuatBit D $0.00  Paid $337.17 11/23/2021 Receipt #999-00032847 (= Print (PDF)
2020 Annual Bilt D $0.00  Paid $317.37 11/19/2020 Receipt #999-00027297 (= Print (PDF)
2019 Annuat it (D $0.00  Paid $529.44 11/12/2019 Receipt #999-00009575 = Print (PDF)
2018 AnnuatBilt D $0.00  Paid $585.21 11/30/2018 Receipt #999-00041975 (= Print (PDF)
2017 Annual gilt D $0.00  Paid $637.36 02/28/2018 Receipt #999-00064772 S Print (PDF)
2016 Annuat it O $0.00  Paid $608.83 02/27/2017 Receipt #999-00064760 = Print (PDF)
2015 AnnuatBilt D $0.00  Paid $508.61 02/16/2016 Receipt #999-00056117 (= Print (PDF)
2014 AnnualBilt O $0.00  Paid $469.25 03/17/2015 Receipt #999-00056070 = Print (PDF)
2013 Annuat it O $0.00  Paid $424.04 02/28/2014 Receipt #999-00063544 = Print (PDF)
2012 AnnuatBit @D $0.00  Paid $451.50 02/28/2013 Receipt #999-00069566 (= Print (PDF)
2011 AnnuatBilt D $0.00  Paid $409.76 01/20/2012 Receipt #999-00063416 = Print (PDF)
2010 Annuat Bilt O $0.00  Paid $464.97 01/31/2011 Receipt #998-00069078 = Print (PDF)
2009 Annuat Bilt D $0.00  Paid $577.09 01/25/2010 Receipt #2009-9176600 = Print (PDF)
2008 AnnualBilt D $0.00  Paid $1,010.23 02/28/2009 Receipt #2008-9083637 = Print (PDF)
2007 Annuat Bilt O $0.00  Paid $1,620.56 03/31/2008 Receipt #2007-9105202 = Print (PDF)
2006 Annual Bilt (D $0.00  Paid $1,844.46 02/28/2007 Receipt #2006-9094106 = Print (PDF)
2005 Annuat it (D $0.00  Paid $1,186.28 03/10/2006 Receipt #2005-9097322 = Print (PDF)
2004 AnnuatBilt D $0.00  Paid $570.71 12/15/2004 Receipt #2004-9083652 (= Print (PDF)
2003 Annual gilt (D $0.00  Paid $472.64 12/31/2003 Receipt #2003-9076481 = Print (PDF)
2002 Annuat it (D $0.00  Paid $242.71 12/31/2002 Receipt #2002-9174664 = Print (PDF)
2001 AnnuatBit D $0.00  Paid $376.75 12/31/2001 Receipt #2001-9168112  Print (PDF)
2000 Annual Bilt D $0.00  Paid $346.20 01/22/2001 Receipt #2000-9077999 = Print (PDF)

Total Amount Due $0.00



Search > Account Summary > Bill Details

Real Estate Account #412116253010

Owner: Situs: Parcel details
CERES CONSULTING LLC 8256 DAFOE ST GISTA
PORT CHARLOTTE

Property Appraiser (0

ﬁ Get bills by email

2024 Annual Bill

CHARLOTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Notice of Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-ad Valorem Assessments

BILL ALTERNATE KEY ESCROW CODE
2024 Annual Bill 10008912790 —

If paid by: Dec 05, 2024

Please pay: $0.00

Combined taxes and assessments: $533.92

SAVE TIME PAY ONLINE @ http://taxcollector.charlottecountyfl.gov

Ad Valorem Taxes

TAXING AUTHORITY

CHARLOTTE COUNTY

GREATER CHARLOTTE LIGHTING

LAW ENFORCEMENT

STUMP PASS

WEST COAST INLAND NAVIGATION
ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE LANDS
CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

SOUTHWEST FL WATER MANAGEMENT

Total Ad Valorem Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

LEVYING AUTHORITY

CHARLOTTE CO FIRE RESCUE DEPT

SOUTH GULF COVE S&D-CAP-SIDEWALKS

SOUTH GULF COVE ST & DR -MAINT

SO GULF COVE WATERWAY BEN UNIT

WEST CHARLOTTE STORMWATER UTIL

Total Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

MILLAGE

6.05190

0.25430

2.14490

0.19780

0.03940

0.20000

6.31400

0.19090

15.39320

MILLAGE CODE AMOUNT DUE

006 $0.00 PAID
Print (PDF)
ASSESSED EXEMPTION TAXABLE TAX
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $65.05
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $2.73
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $23.05
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $2.13
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $0.42
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $2.15
$20,400.00 $0.00 $20,400.00 $128.81
$10,748.00 $0.00 $10,748.00 $2.05
$226.39
RATE AMOUNT
$111.79
$41.00
$105.00
$25.00
$24.74
$307.53



Parcel Details

Owner:

Owner Address:

Situs:

2024 TAXAMOUNTS

Ad valorem:

Non-ad valorem:

Total Discountable:

Total tax:

CERES CONSULTING
LLC

4309 CRAYTON RD
NAPLES, FL 34103

8256 DAFOE ST
PORT CHARLOTTE

$226.39
$307.53
$533.92

$533.92

Charlotte County Tax Collector
18500 Murdock Circle, Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Account
Alternate Key
Millage code

Millage rate

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

412116253010

10008912790

006

15.39320

PCH 093 4950 0003 PORT CHARLOTTE
SEC93 BLK4950 LT 3 871/1352 1143/416
1194/335 2663/1864 4556/2092

Assessed value: $10,748
School assessed value: $20,400
LOCATION

Book, page, item: -

Geo number: 0069461-177803-2

Range: 21

Township: 41

Section: 16

Neighborhood: PORT CHARLOTTE
SECTION 87

Use code: 0000



REAL ESTATE 10008912790
Vickie L. Potts Property Address 8256 DAFOE ST
CHARLOTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Legal Description PCH 093 4950 0003 PORT CHARLOTTE SEC93 BLK4950 LT 3
871/1352 1143/416 1194/335 2

County Administration Building See Additional Legal on Tax Roll

18500 Murdock Circle
Port Charlotte, FL 33948-1075

CHARLOTTE COUNTY
2024 Notice of Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

- _____________________________________________________________________________________
WALK-IN CUSTOMERS

CERES CONSULTING LLC PLEASE BRING THIS ENTIRE NOTICE
4309 CRAYTON RD ™\
NAPLES, FL 34103 Parcel ID: 412116253010
LTax District: 006
4
4 N
If Postmarked By Dec 05, 2024
\_ Please Pay $0.00 )
Ad Valorem Taxes .
“ TAXING AUTHORITY TELEPHONE ~ MILLAGE  ASSESSED VALUE EXEMPTION  TAXABLE VALUE TAX AMOUNT
2 | CHARLOTTE COUNTY 941-743-1551 6.05190 10,748 0 10,748 65.05
O | GREATER CHARLOTTE LIGHTING 941-743-1551 0.25430 10,748 0 10,748 2.73
Y | LAWENFORCEMENT 941-743-1551 2.14490 10,748 0 10,748 23.05
g2 | STUMPPASS 941-743-1551 0.19780 10,748 0 10,748 213
oz | WEST COAST INLAND NAVIGATION 941-485-9402 0.03940 10,748 0 10,748 0.42
D | ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE LANDS 941-743-1551 0.20000 10,748 0 10,748 215
g CHARLOTTE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 941-255-0808 6.31400 20,400 0 20,400 128.81
= | SOUTHWEST FL WATER MANAGEMENT 352-796-7211 0.19090 10,748 0 10,748 2.05
<)
™S
b4
o TOTAL MILLAGE RATE 15.39320 TOTALTAXES:  $226.39
=
& Non-Ad Valorem Assessments
: LEVYING AUTHORITY TELEPHONE RATE ($ per unit) AMOUNT
© | CHARLOTTE CO FIRE RESCUE DEPT 941-743-1914 VARIES 111.79
F | SOUTH GULF COVE S&D-CAP-SIDEWALKS 941-743-1914 VARIES 41.00
Z | SOUTH GULF COVE ST & DR -MAINT 941-743-1914 VARIES 105.00
< | SO GULF COVE WATERWAY BEN UNIT 941-743-1914 VARIES 25.00
b5 | WEST CHARLOTTE STORMWATER UTIL 941-743-1914 103.10 24.74
e
o
(%]
<
['Y]
=
N TOTAL ASSESSMENTS: $307.53 |

TOTAL COMBINED TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS: $533.92

For additional information please see reverse side * Save Time - Pay Online at http://taxcollector.charlottecountyfl.gov * Email: taxcollector@charlottecountyfl.gov

- CHARLOTTE COUNTY 10008912790

z q

= 2024 Notice of Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

>

E Make checks payable to: Charlotte County Tax Collector

,:E CANADIAN & FOREIGN CHECKS MUST BE PAYABLE IN U.S. FUNDS (" )

= & DRAWN ON A U.S. BANK ~ *DO NOT SEND CASH* am paying the following amount indicated.

s | paying the following indicated.*

Z Mail Payments to: 18500 Murdock Circle

=) Port Charlotte FL 33948 [] Dec 05, 2024 $0.00

= Telephone: 941-743-1350 O

S O

= Parcel ID: 412116253010 O

E Owner Information: CERES CONSULTING LLC 0

= 4309 CRAYTON RD

E NAPLES, FL 34103 _ UPON DELINQUENCY - ADD 3%. J

=) Notice: Failure to pay the amounts due will result in Advertising

E Property Address: 8256 DAFOE ST, PORT CHARLOTTE and a Tax Certificate being issued against the property.
—/

***PLEASE DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS AREA***
11/19/2024 Receipt #999-00009197 $512.56 Paid



Paying Your Bill - Save Time Pay Online

Payment Options

Online E-Checks with NO CHARGE: NEW! GO PAPERLESS!

Pay your taxes with a check Receive next year’s property tax bill via email. Sign up today at
online: taxcollector.charlottecountyfl.gov taxcollector.charlottecountyfl.gov

Credit Cards/Debit Cards Mail Payments to

(Over the Counter or Online Payments) Charlotte County Tax Collector, 18500 Murdock Circle, Port
Pay your taxes by Credit Card/Debit Cards. An additional 2.5% Charlotte, FL 33948

Use the enclosed envelope and detach the lower portion of your tax notice
and return it with your payment. Write your Parcel ID number on the
bottom of your check. The Postmark will determine the appropriate

convenience fee or a minimum transaction fee of $2.50 will be incurred
for Visa, MasterCard, Discover, and American Express.

Bill Pay/from your Bank Account: discount for the current Nov-March bill and your cancelled check will
Create a payee for the Charlotte County Tax Collector as your bank be your receipt. Make checks or money order Payable To: Charlotte
instructs. Include your tax account number and initiate your payment County Tax Collector

with sufficient lead time for it to settle in our account by the due date. CANADIAN & FOREIGN CHECKS MUST BE PAYABLE IN U.S. FUNDS &
In Person: DRAWN ON A U.S. BANK

Visit any office location. Bring your tax notice with *DO NOT SEND CASH*

payment by Cash, Check, Money Order, Debit Card, (PIN required),

and all major credit cards accepted. ALL POSTDATED CHECKS WILL BE RETURNED

Important Information - Please Read

* Ad Valorem & Non Ad Valorem Assessments are due November Tst. Early payment discounts made before delinquency date are determined by
postmark and shall be at the rate of 4% in November, 3% in December, 2% in January, 1% in February, and 0% in March. Taxes become delinquent April
Tst. If the postmark indicates your payment was mailed on or after April 1st (delinquent date), the amount due is determined by the date your payment is
RECEIVED in the office by close of business by the Tax Collector. A certificate will be sold by June 1st.

o If you have sold the property described on this bill, please send this bill to the new owners or return it to the Tax Collector’s Office immediately. If you
sold the tangible personal property, but were the owner on January 1st of the tax year, you are responsible for the taxes due. If tangible personal property
taxes are not paid a collection warrant will be issued.

* Partial Payments per Florida Statute 197.374 for current year taxes are permitted under certain circumstances. Additional fees and loss of discount will
apply. For more information including qualifications, please call (941) 743-1350

¢ Escrowed taxes are requested by an escrow company. This will be noted at the bottom of your notice, THIS IS NOT A BILL-DO NOT PAY (Your bill has
been forwarded to your escrow agent). If your notice has this message and your taxes are escrowed, you do not need to do anything - the notice is your
record. If your taxes are not escrowed through a mortgage company but your notice has that message, you can pay your taxes. If your taxes are escrowed
but your notice does not indicate the words DO NOT PAY, you need to contact your mortgage company.

* Taxes become delinquent April Tst, with a 3% minimum mandatory charge, plus any additional fees. If you have the following statement on the front of
your bill: *Prior Year Taxes Due* this indicates that this account has delinquent taxes to be paid. Failure to pay the amounts due will result in an
advertising charge and a Tax Certificate being issued against the property with additional fees. Continued non-payment of prior years’ taxes could result
in the loss of your property.

* Tax Collector is responsible for the preparation and mailing of tax notices based on information contained on the current tax roll certified by the
Property Appraiser and Non-Ad Valorem assessments provided by the levying authorities. Call (941) 743-1350

* Property Appraiser is responsible for the preparation of the current ad valorem tax roll, assessed value, exemptions, taxable value, assessed owner(s)
name and address, address changes, and legal property description. Call (941) 743-1593 for the Property Appraiser’s Office.

¢ The Taxing Authorities are responsible for setting Ad Valorem Millage Rates. (Phone numbers provided on the front of bill)

* The Levying Authorities are responsible for setting Non-Ad Valorem Assessments. (Phone numbers provided on the front of bill)

*Please detach and return this bottom part with your payment*

Office Locations
Punta Gorda- 410 Taylor St.
Englewood - 6868 San Casa Dr
Murdock - 18500 Murdock Cir 2nd Floor
Port Charlotte - 21229 Olean Blvd Ste B




CHARLOTTE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

PAUL L. POLK, CFA, BAS, RES

Property Record Information for 412116253010

The Charlotte County Property Appraiser makes every effort to produce and publish the most current and accurate information possible. No

warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the data herein, its use, or its interpretation.
If a discrepancy is discovered in your property's records, or those of another, please bring it to our attention immediately.

Owner:

Property Location:

CERES CONSULTING LLC
4309 CRAYTON RD
NAPLES, FL 34103

Property Address: 8256 DAFOE ST

Property City & Zip: PORT CHARLOTTE 33981

Ownership current through: 7/23/2025

General Parcel Information

Business Name:

Sales Information

Taxing District: 006 Instrument [Selling Sales
. Date |(Book/Page _
In City of Punta Gorda: NO Number Price | code
Current Use: VACANT RESIDENTIAL 3/17/2020| 4556/2092 2799412 $8,000 [VACANT
Future Land Use (Comp. Low Density Residential 3/17/2005| 2663/1864 1356656 $45,000|VACANT1
Plan): 11/1/1991| 1194/335 142922 $8,700 [VACAN1
|Zoning Code: RSF3.5 6/1/1986 | 686/871 (1981068600871| $2,704 VACANT1
Market Area / Neighborhood 02/04/00 < D »
Subneighborhood' Click on the book/page or the instrument number to view
: transaction document images on the Clerk of the Circuit Court's
Map Number: 3B16N web site.
Section/Township/Range: 16-41-21 Click on Qualification/Disqualification Code for a description of
SOH Base Year: the code. Codes are not available prior to 2003.
Waterfront: NO
FEMA Flood Zone (Effective 12/15/2022)
Firm Flood ) Base Flood Letter of Map
Floodway SFHA FIPS COBRA |Community : L.
Panel Zone Elevation (ft.) | Revision (LOMR)
Outside of
0212G ouT IN 8AE 12015C CBRA Zone 120061 8 NAVD88
*If parcel has more than 1 flood zone, refer to the flood maps available on the GIS web site by clicking on View Map below. Flood term
definitions.

For more information, please contact Building Construction Services at 941-743-1201.

2024 Certified Tax Roll Values, as of January 1, 2024

Approach County City School Other
Certified Just Value (Just Value reflects 193.011
ertitlec Just Value (lust Value reflects 193.011 $20,400 $20,400 $20,400 $20,400
adjustment.):
Certified Assessed Value: $10,748 $10,748 $20,400 $10,748




Certified Taxable Value: $10,748 $10,748 $20,400 $10,748

Land Information

Line

Description Land Use | Zoning Unit Type | Units | Acreage Land Value

PCH 093 4950 0003 0000 RSF3.5 LOT 1 0 $24,000

*Land Value does not include 193.011 adjustment.

Land Value may be adjusted due to scrub jay habitat. You can access the Board of County Commissioner's website to determine if this parcel is
within scrub jay habitat. For more information on scrub jay habitat within Charlotte County, see the County's Natural Resources web site.

Legal Description:

Short Legal: Long Legal:
PCH 093 4950 0003 PORT CHARLOTTE SEC93 BLK4950 LT 3 871/1352 1143/416 1194/335 2663/1864 4556/2092

Data Last Updated: 8/13/2025- Printed On: 8/13/2025.

Copyright 2025 Charlotte County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.




ROGER D. EATON, CHARLOTTE COUNTY CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT OR BOOK: 4556, PGS: 2092 , PAGE: 1 OF 1

INSTR # 2799412 Doc Type: D, Recorded: 3/27/2020 at 10:36 AM
Rec. Fee: RECORDING $10.00 D DOCTAX PD $56.00 ERECORDED Cashier By: CARLENEG

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

Alexia E. Raspatello

FLORIDA ABSTRACT & SECURITY TITLE CORPORATION

2575 Tamiami Trail

Port Charlotte, Florida 33952

Our File No.: R20-0138

Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: 412116253010

Florida Documentary Stamps in the amount of $56.00 have been paid hereon.
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

WARRANTY DEED
THIS WARRANTY DEED, made the [ [ day of March, 2020 by RICHARD G. BRUM and SHARON L. BRUM, husband
and wife, whose post office address is 5 Meadow View Road, Gladstone, NJ 07934 herein called the Grantors, to CERES
CONSULTING, LLC., a Florida Limited Liability Co whose post office address is 4309 Crayton Road, Naples, FL 34103,
hereinafter called the Grantee:
(Wherever used herein the terms "Grantor” and "Grantee” include all the parties fto this instrument and the heirs, legal
representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSE T H: That the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S ($10.00) Dollars and other
valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys
- and confirms unto the Grantee all that certain land situate in CHARLOTTE County, State of Florida, viz.:

Lot 3, Block 4950, PORT CHARLOTTE SUBDIVISION, SECTION 93 according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat
Book 9, Page 1A, of the Public Records of CHARLOTTE County, Florida.

Subject to easements, restrictions and reservations of record and taxes for the year 2020 and thereafter.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the Grantors hereby covenant with said Grantee that the Grantors are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the
Grantors have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrant the title to said land and will defend
the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
gt st LAY R

itgess #1 Signature RICHARD G. BRUM
Rtriciee Madda leigas <y /=
Witness)#1 Printed Name Lt 7] ==L
paig SHARON L. BRUM
Witrfess #2 Signature
Ja/-wn Ma.clcla/vncx YT
Witness #2 Printed Name
State ormﬂ@&f
County of P AT
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \ day of \*’t{lYQ/\’\ , 2020, by RICHARD G. BRUM

and SHARON L. BRUM who are appeared by physical presence or [ | online notarization and have produced
3 N as identification and [_] did [_] did not take an oath.

SEAL

" My commissicn expires: =+ / &C/ LQB

(e

Notary Public

File No.: R20-0138

FS Order: 5655417F -lofl- Document Retrieval : FASTSearch ®

Doc: FL;CH;DBP;4556.2092



£6-30

—— NOISIAIQENS  3LI0INYH 1d/ 9.2 -v.2 594 '9'ad 5 A8 Q3A0HddV
S107 ON 7V10L 0£G2 dIS-VIS §9d 9 '8d m 3ANO - ALN3AIS NOILI3IS [ y
- - 3 Lol - 14014 'ALNNOD 3LLOWYHI T57°A9 Q3ANDIHO
SLIIHS 0¢:40 | 13IHS mm_..l_mzo_wﬂ_u_s.__w\_,ﬁ 3NO ALH9I3 NOILI3S” sy 106% NOISIAIQENS 153 12 30nY8 'HLNOS. 1o JINSAOL. 22 B 12'91' NOLLD3S §\>m MY
. e 2 06t 2065 3LLowvHD / &<§ >u¥ 8 ZO_.F<OO|_ b
. MYV7ID Quvma3 sawve o| 271 33HS| 9-=13IH 3H Lod -/ 3w
A ' = ~ [ losr T06% / wmo
it %x 7AZ A8 pprioly K4unoy sHouRY) 53 —— 3055 17 BN / o=
s NS Wiel ‘ewsoymo LT TRy I— 926t 2 o7
Cafoge avi T aNn 40 Aop; =2 27 syt ‘opLIoy4 “Aunn) aiiopoy 4o b4 2 5. vl o
sp.0004 olang 51 o -z —5=7o80d * 4008 15(4 uF piooat 10} payy usaq 3oy 4oid S ] [T poey 7o) v@mﬂrﬂ/ N ars z JETp—
104t pup ‘spoid puo’sdBu of BufuibLiad ppLol o S3UNIDIS BYF JO SIUBWEIINDAI By} |IB YA UIIO [, bl o
] $91jdwod I Joy} puD paulwIDXe Ueag SOy Jbid SIYK DY} Ajlp1ad T
Aqasey ‘opuol4 KIUN0) SHOHDYY 40 ol Aunoy ‘BLOYMDT 17 mmutﬁq%m%mw%wq@mm / IS oot 008 0 o oos
& EY
NYITO ALNNOD 40 TVAOHddY 40 JLVIIJLLY3D oG 2
= PR 1040811Q UCHDHUDS S\Q\\Mﬁwwaa .L:H..
~<
m
“joid sig4 30 uolpIDdSId Y4 Ul yum paljdwod usaq
ammy 92 yia Aunod 4 jo siuawaunbas ay) oy Koo Agaaly | g5 E.«mﬁmﬁ@ %o»&.ﬁwm o '
(%]
LN3WLHVE3A HITV3H 40 WAONddY 40 31vOIdILHED om®
s1audyssiuwiwos- Ajunod yeow
10 PiDOG 24} JO UDWIDLY Asuloyy Ayunog buIsaUIBYT 4O JBUIAKT 7 N O
Y ERN e L = P B 2 0 A BT 3y Sy : pasosddy Paz
i) 7777 \&w o Faf g £ P |
J i@ , [ (%)
il olel v =C77 40 Ao §7 s ‘opHol ‘Kiunoo OAA 55w |15 b °
SL401DYD J0° SIpUOTSHWWOY AjUno) Jo pipog sy} AQ piodds Joj ~ &> 4
G- N JLLOTHYHD 40 ALNNOD i >
panouddo-Alotoy desq sou Joid uh 4oy paYIRo Aqaiey sl 8§ 2y s BTG TS €2 133 Iuw
NOISSINWOD ALNNOD 40 TVAOHdJY 40 3LvOI4ILYAD o5, £55 e
pinog Buoz pup Byfluoig Ajunoy sHolioyy upuws . = g
\X\\\wﬁm QM\(A\. .,M\\J\ %) ,,, m \V 3i0Q (96 OVHL i2194 .mnme
/ \\ k_o,\wzwgﬁasoo Awunog apojioyy au of s56v O "L
$ULIOJU0Y puD SUOIIDJNBaY BUILOZ PUD UOISIAIPGNS AJUN0D d4OLIDYY 3L10THYHO 40 ALNACD .2sev | *859| J0 slow 59400 00°1LI] 40 |Djo} D Buyuiojucd
b 9 ? s M :
8Y} JO SjUsWEINBAI By} S|9BW (Dd SIy} Jouy AJHi8d 0f s SIyL  SS WAINO14 40 ILVLS pun >t.__._oo pIDS Uy} mc_>_ Spup| ||p pup 2.::00 a4010Y)
ONINOZ 8 9NINNVId 40 TVACHJJY 40 3.LvII4ILY3D ¥t uw_.t‘_gom 21qng auy o} Jayas utessy sebod pup syoog 40id 1Y
DPLIOIY 40 BIDIS . SGGI'ON Jokening pup] pessjsibay
019 PiDMP3 Sauiop 'ss9] 10 ajow sa19p 0Z'Ggg| Butuiopuon
i T ) (g3arAiagns L O N}
> W.m“ @\R«N% é Q\\\@\N foning 4o 8400 ‘dIG Myt ylg sebod jo
N oL 6! QY g oappy 4o Aop g/ sk paiug
BUIUI0ddD OUNaIEY| DPLIGI4 JO BIDIS wswa mz_;smwf Rﬂgs? 50 paonid 1eaq 9 %00g #D|d Ul PaPI0JAL D BUQ AjBI3 UONI9S uOIS|AIPINg
anbYy syuawnLow soudsasel Wiauowsad oy} pub .N_ q pup me_Qsoi fw 4o 4saq ay) of ‘voasay 3)40[40YD 1104 Jo YydoN Bulk| puo 22 niyi yr2 sebod 4o
UMOUS DUD PeqLDSap. puUB| 8y 4O UCHDIUASaidal anly b S| 4ojd Sy} "
(oys Ayliiao-fgaisy Lodening puoT palajsibay pauBlsispun ey i gg 30V 40 iz:n_m 9 %00g {D{d Ul PapJode SO uQ ARG UOWIBG U pgng
- e 24101404) H0d 40 YrioN Bulf] 2z uoydes jo uolpiod oyl p
HOA3AYNS 40 JLvIId1LH3D
i - .
\mmh\%% el eu..\m,mx w\wmu&\w@ . '$$3) 40 3JOW §3J9D 27'2¢ Bujuipiuoy
TN R ) g G s wissiuwn AN
VAV Sy T 942 nyy yzg sebod 4o
&\ atf Jo kop™ g7 S14} “09S [19140 pUD puoy A
SSANLIM pup *Kjtouino a4piodion Ip|nB31 pup snp AQ JuaLINLISUL PIDS O} PAXI4D SOM }I 4Dyl pUD 9 %00g D|d Ul PapJ0aI SO BUQ KJUDASG UOHIAG UOISIAIPGNG
Uol4DI0CIC) PIDS 40 [D2G 34DI0dI0D By} S| uBWIALSU! BUICBRIO} BY4 O} PaKI}D (DIS UL HDU} PUD 9440[10Y) 1104 40 ypioN Buik} 12 uoyosg jo uonaod yoyp ¢

‘uoljpiodion pIs Jo ‘Ajanijoadsal ‘K104a108S PUD USPIS3I 9OIA SAINOIXT YINS SD fusuInySU!
yons papnoaxa ey} byt ew 20043q pub o} pabpajmouyon A|pisnss pub ‘vonpiodion pawpy
9A0QD BU4 JO AJDJR403S PUD JUBPISAI] SIIA BAI4N0IXT SD LUIWNISUI BUIBaIo) 9y} painoaxs oym

‘$89] JO 3loW S3.00 N Butuipjuo:
Pup 1 poqL2%9p SOMBIpU o) 34 0 OUY PUD UK N AW, oL 1 ] vl'lgg Buwiooy

‘Auayog v PInDQ PUD YIPOY "3 Holiapal4 paipaddo £|puosied aw alojeg S VaIHO14 40 3LVLS 112 Mg Wz sebod 10 9 %008 $oig U
LNIWOAITMONXMOV PapJooal SD AUQ AJUSASS UOLIBG UOISIAIPGNG 9440[IDYY }iod
. kinjesoas Woplsaid 20 minosxg ut papnjoul DAID 4OUYL §S37 PUD gL NIy vz, sebod o
- uayoq 'y pinog 4300y '3 woapesy G %008 J0id U1 Papiodal sD 4ybI3 All4 UOLOBS UOISIAIPANG
P Tasaly TS ; Sl g ke 8}40[4DYD 440g Ul Papnoul DAID 4D uol9ag Jo :
Ve ARt ) BTN 057 *bodggg 80 v papiodal a0 suow) HOLIDYD }10g Ul papnjoul 1oy} §537 91 UOY3S 4O Iy 2
586 .:Im«ﬂa X abog ;
.JWImzo Ul pajl} 84D SJBpuIOp ID|d 3bDB}IOW G *889| JO 9I0W $BID H¢'|pQ buiuinjuoy
NOILYH0dH0d LNIWJOTIAIA TVHINID ..th, v *sasodind  uolioin :moo 10§ pawinssp si wayshs bulipaeq jo sisog p . i
.N\mepz ADPZ7S1y) ‘Olaley PaxiyyD aq 0} DAS 3110100 SII PUD MO[aq paWDY SITEI0 A AG | £ Gl uoyoeg jo iy
ainodka oq of Siaseld asous pasnoa soy UoDIodioy paUBISIApUN aUf JOINTHM SSINLIM NI POjDOIPUI BSIMISYYO SSA|UN 399} IAl Ajuom} 91D
“SLUBWAsD® apis 3y} ALIDO ([DUS BYS BUIPIIN 3U 4O SBLOPUNOY BPISHND ‘POJDOIPUI ISIMIYI0 SSB|UN PIPULXD S 1SMO||0} SO Paqliosop
2y} ‘45 BUIPING D SO PAPUBIUL SI S10] JOW 10 3UO Jo SLind JO 4o| BUO UDY} alow asUM 209 JO UOIOSIB4UI By} O} 8D S}O| JBUJOD UO SUOISUBWI( Ajapjnoypind @10w bujeq ‘yso abupy ‘y4no diysumo) ¢
Saul pausop g paICOPUL SY € 49019 Jo ol ! 8y SUBLIIQ 2 4ojnoyt 199 '{sD3 |2 9BUDY ‘WiNOS [ diusumol ‘22
‘aul| ADM JO JUBLL 19314S D Yim LUSPIOUIOD S BUI| 10| BPIS B} aJaym jdadKa JUSWINUO BJUBIBYBY fusuDWIdd $310JIPUl ‘WHd @ | pup ‘(2 ‘gl SUOKYAG 4O uOlOd D PuUD G| LOWOAS 4o (I
‘40| Yos Jo Sapis 3y} Buojp diis Joo} 9 D PUD 40| YD 4o b3l ayy Buo duis Joo) Ol ¥ 2

pup Ao 4o 4By sfouiniq of Juaoblpp pup buriingo saul| Jo| ayf Buojp diys 4ooj 02 v I

$813)]1003 3BDUIDIP PUD SAIHIHN DIGNd JO F0UDUSJUIDW PUD UOJD|[DSUI BY} SO}

‘sUBISSD 40 $10S5800NS S} ‘UOIJDJOGIO]) PIDS Of PIAJSII BID PBQIIISEP J944DUIBIAY SpUBWISDY BUL

#D| Aq PAUOPUDGD 4O PANUNUODSIP JOABUBYM G)JAUY BIjIi JO SUCISIIADI 1O UOISIaNDI B ‘SUBISSD

10 5105589nS 54 *U0N40J0dI0) PIDS Of BuIAIESaY 1oABI0) oygnd JDIduab By} o asn ayy of 4pId

SIyL WD PagLIosap 1o UMoys Sb SAD 4O 4UBlY SBDUDIG PUD SADMIDFOM ‘SRIOJYBROIOY] ‘SEoaLIS MR
8Yi Jo [|D LiodD fes pup 8p0IPep Aqaidy S0P pud LOdIAY paqLiosap Ayladoid ayy 40 uoypIOd.OD
pIos £q diysisumo AILI8Y ‘51040011 40 PADOG SH 4O ALIOYIND UM pup AQ BUKOD ‘S1204$O

somalop S3LON TVY¥3IN3O NOILdI¥OS3a

2EZL0E

S133HS 08 40 | L33HS
VaIH0Td ALNNOI  FLLOTHYHO

F340818 finp i £ opol3 40 BIDIS ayi ul SSBUISNG Op Of paZIIOYIND 5 a3 ISVF 12 FONVY ‘HINOS It JIHSNMOL 22 ONV 12 ‘91 SNOILIFS
uol4p:0d:00 8:0MD[9 D ‘NOILVHOJYOD LNINJOTIAIA Tv¥aNI9 5§ w%mmmoumwm@mw 4 10 NOLLYOd ¥ ONY GI NOLLIFS 40 NOISINGENS ¥
NOLLVJ1Q3d GNV dIHSM3INMO 40 31vOIdILy¥3) JR——

FIYHL] [ALININS [NOIZ2TE

Y} 3008 191 IN0ISINIGENS/

311074VHI]  [140d]

T

FASTSearch ®

Document Retrieval

-1of3-

9.1

PBP

: 5655417F
CH

L]

FL

FS Order
Doc




£6-00

133HS SIHL S101

S133HS 0¢ 40 2 133HS

VaIl4od - INVIW
H3IANIONI TIAID

YY) QUVMA3 S3Awve

S133HS 0€ 40 2 133HS

VaIyo1d AUINNOD  FLIOTHVHI N

ISVF 12 FINVY HINOS It JIHSNMOL ‘32 GNV 12 ‘91 SNOLL
40 NOILYOd V GNV §1 NOIL9FS 40 NOISIAIGENS ¥

[FIYHL] [ALININ] [NOILITS)

39vd ANV

46 %008 1vid

N e /HI)  [140d)

27 A8 A3A0HddV
7727 A8 QANOIHD
JWFSH A NMYYd

ZM-A8 43LYINITVY

FASTSearch ®

Document Retrieval :

-20f3-

FS Order: 5655417F
Doc: FL;CH;PBP;9.1




£6-00

133HS SIHL S107 4L
S133HS 0€40 € L3IIMHS

Valdod - INVIN @
Y33INIONI TNAID

YHVTO Q¥VYMa3 SNV

3

1 33 HS

v f

3N HLES

I
[N
4 3 3 H S

1334 N} 3708

O/ 39vd ANV
4 Y008 1v1d

2L8CC  HINON

53N 12712
WV Lowdl 3

SL133HS 0 40 ¢ 133HS

VaIH074 AINNOCI  FLLOTHYHI /

1SV 12 FINVY ‘HINOS 1t dIHSNMOL ‘22 NV 12 ‘91 SNO/LIFS
40 NOILHOd V¥ OGNV §1 NOILIFS 40 NOISINGENS ¥

[FIHHL] [ALININ] [NOI1D3S)

[NOISIAIOGNS]  [311078YHI) [1¥0d] \*

" soygzl
wSu Ho<m._,.n

7

77 A9 3A0NddY

277 Ag Qan0aH)
PR
TZATA8 Q31YIN0TVD

- A8 NMVYQ

FASTSearch ®

Document Retrieval

-30f3-

5655417F
CH

FS Order
Doc

FL;CH;PBP;9.1



